VEGAS wolfpack Fall 2017
	Name
	Hits
	At Bats
	BB/Sac
	1B
	2B
	3B
	HR
	K/

FO
/DP

/HR Outs
	RBI
	Runs
	TB
	Average
	On-Base %
	Slugging %
	OPS/MVP

	Mike Nardone 
	30
	60
	6/2
	25
	4
	0
	1
	1 FO
	8
	26
	38
	0.500
	0.545
	0.617
	1.155

	Hugh Alvarez
	41
	56
	0/2
	16
	10
	7
	8
	1 HR
	27
	28
	47
	0.732
	0.732
	1.589
	2.321

	Ryan Troll
	51
	65
	1/2
	20
	11
	2
	18
	1 HR
	49
	41
	47
	0.785
	0.718
	1.846
	2.637

	Mike Niswonger
	14
	26
	1/2
	9
	1
	0
	4
	1 HR
	12
	12
	15
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Danny Medeles
	14
	45
	2/3
	7
	3
	0
	4
	N/A
	18
	11
	12
	0.311
	0.308
	0.644
	0.905

	Matty Ice
	43
	63
	2/2
	24
	8
	2
	9
	1HR
	33
	25
	41
	0.683
	0.688
	1.302
	1.984

	Kyle W.
	41
	64
	2/3
	25
	9
	2
	5
	N/A
	19
	25
	45
	0.641
	0.657
	1.078
	1.729

	Chris T.
	11
	32
	2/2
	8
	2
	0
	1
	N/A
	8
	10
	7
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Mario Medeles
	23
	49
	4/1
	20
	3
	0
	0
	N/A
	7
	10
	23
	0.469
	0.519
	0.531
	1.036

	James “Lobo”
	20
	54
	3/2
	14
	8
	3
	4
	1K
	6
	10
	22
	0.444
	0.451
	0.600
	1.079

	Jay Barth
	19
	51
	4/1
	18
	1
	0
	0
	3 FO
	5
	8
	20
	0.373
	0.418
	0.392
	0.799

	Jeff Hernandez
	26
	59
	3/1
	18
	6
	1
	1
	N/A
	9
	10
	26
	0.441
	0.459
	0.627
	1.077

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


In order to qualify for Percentage Stats each player must have 40 or more Plate Appearances or At Bats.
SEASON RECORD: 5-3 AAA | 3-5 AA
PLAYOFFS: 0-1 AAA
MVP: Ryan Troll – LC
GOLD GLOVE AWARD: Hugh Alvarez (LF)
CY YOUNG: Mike Nardone (P)
ALL STATS WWW.LEAGUENIGHTHERO.COM
